
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5926
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
RAILWAY LINES UNDER NWR
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the survey conducted for laying of railway lines on Sardarshahar-Hanumangarh, Bhiwani-Luharu-Pilani-Churu,
Sikar-Salasar-Bidasar-Nankha, Suratgarh-Sardarshahar-Taranagar-Sadulpur, Churu-Taranagar-Nauhar sections under the North-
Western Railway; 

(b) the length of these lines and the details of the estimated cost of these projects; and 

(c) the time frame set for the completion of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5926 BY SHRI RAM SINGH
KASWAN TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.09.2011 REGARDING RAILWAY LINES UNDER NWR. 

(a) to (c): The details of surveys are given as under: 

S.No. Name of the Survey   Length  Status  Estimated cost
      (in kms)   (Rs. in crore)

1. Sardarshahar-Hanumangarh new line 154  Completed 566.98
2. Bhiwani-Loharu-Pilani-Churu new line 137  In progress -
3. Sikar-Salasar-Bidasar-Nokha new line 210  Completed 680.49
4. Suratgarh-Sardarshahar new line  112  Completed 329.8
5. Sardarshahar-Taranagar-Sadulpur  104  Completed 325.44
6. Churu-Taranagar-Nohar new line  102.57  Completed 318.52

No time frame has been fixed for completion of these projects as projects are yet to be sanctioned.
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